502307412 04/11/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Olivier MARSALY	07/28/2010
Larry K. ROGERS	07/28/2010
Peter K. HOBE	07/28/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUTCHINSON, S.A.
Street Address:	2 Rue Balzac
City:	Paris
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75008

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12786094

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4122883063

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-288-7222

Email: ptoipinbox@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Robert A. Muha
Address Line 1: Reed Smith LLP
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 488

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15230-0488

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11050US887710.20022 RAM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert A. Muha
Signature:	/Robert A. Muha/

PATENT REEL: 030196 FRAME: 0863 P \$40.00 1278

502307412

Date:	04/11/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=11050usAssignments#page1.tif source=11050usAssignments#page2.tif source=11050usAssignments#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030196 FRAME: 0864

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, Olivier Marsaly, of L'Isle Adam. France, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") hereby sell, assign and transfer to Hutchinson, SA ("Assignee"), of 2 Rue Balzac, 75008 Paris, France, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), my entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to the "Wheel Disassembly Safety Device" described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me on even date herewith, and all of my rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize Assignee to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all reaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Assignee in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Assignee may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to Assignee, but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

EXECUTED this 28 day of J. L., 2010.

Name: Olivier Marsaly. Assignor

STATE OF WAR

Before me personally appeared Olivier Marsaly, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed

his 2 day of July 2010.

SHERI OSHENSKY NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW A

> PATENT REEL: 030196 FRAME: 0865

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, Larry K. Rogers, of Bordentown, NJ, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") hereby sell, assign and transfer to Hutchinson, SA ("Assignee"), of 2 Rue Balzac, 75008 Paris, France, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), my entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to the "Wheel Disassembly Safety Device" described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me of even date herewith, and all of my rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize Assignee to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Assignee in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Assignee may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to Assignee, but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

EXECUTED this 26 day of JULY ____, 2010.

Trumb, and Jan 10 gard, 1

STATE OF ____

COUNTY OF MENCEY

Before me personally appeared Larry K. Rogers, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and

deed this X day of July 2010

Notary Public

SHER! OSHINSKY NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 6/30/2006

> PATENT REEL: 030196 FRAME: 0866

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, Peter K, Hobe, of Levittown, Pennsylvania, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") hereby sell, assign and transfer to Hutchinson, SA ("Assignee"), of 2 Rue Balzac, 75008 Paris, France, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), my entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to the "Wheel Disassembly Safety Device" described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me on even date herewith, and all of my rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize Assignee to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Assignee in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Assignee may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to Assignee, but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

EXECUTED this _

. /

, 2010.

Name: Peter K. Hobe, Assignor

STATE OF

COUNTY OF WELL

Before me personally appeared Peter K. Hobe, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this

(day of ______, 2010.

Notary Public

SHERI CISHINSKY NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 6/30/2008,

> PATENT REEL: 030196 FRAME: 0867

RECORDED: 04/11/2013